
 

    
     
           FEE SCHEDULE (2025/2026 – Non-Malaysian) 

ONE-OFF PAYMENT 一次性收费: YEAR 1 - 3 YEAR 4 - 6 YEAR 7 - 9 YEAR 10 YEAR 11 

APPLICATION FEE 申请费  300.00 300.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 

REGISTRATION FEE 注册费  700.00 700.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 

SECURITY DEPOSIT 保证金 6,000.00 6,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 

TOTAL (RM) 总数(马币) 7,000.00 7,000.00 9,600.00 9,600.00 9,600.00 

 
ANNUAL PAYMENT 年收费:      

TUITION FEE 学费     12,480.00 14,280.00 17,820.00 20,190.00 20,190.00 

INSURANCE 保险费 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 

TOTAL (RM) 总数(马币) 12,510.00 14,310.00 17,850.00 20,220.00 20,220.00 
 

Note: 
1. The Application Fee is non-refundable and non-transferable. It is a one-time payment upon submission of the Application Form. 
2. The Registration Fee is non-refundable and non-transferable. It is a one-time payment upon Registration of the student. 
3. The Security Deposit will increase (according to the schedule above) as the student progresses from year to year.  It is non-transferable but refundable on 

the condition that one term’s written notice (i.e. 4-month’s notice) of withdrawal is given in advance to the school while the student is still in School. The 
written notice must be received and acknowledged by the School. In the event that insufficient notice is given, the security deposit will be forfeited. 

4. SPM, Checkpoint, IGCSE Examinations with Cambridge will incur fees which has to be borne by the students. 
5. The above fees DOES NOT include: 

(1) School Uniform       (2) Books       (3) Excursions       (4) Competitions       (5) Co-Curricular Specialized Activities        (6) Music Material  

6. Payment Mode 
Cheques and Bank Transfer: Please write name of Student, Class/Level and your contact number on the reverse side of the cheque. For Bank Transfer, a copy 
of the bank transaction report must be forwarded to the school office via email info@iph.wms.edu.my stating name of student and class/level. 
Account Name:  WESLEY METHODIST SCHOOL IPOH INTERNATIONAL (Bank Name & Account number: PUBLIC BANK A/C NO. 3201676225) 

7. All the information provided in this Fee Schedule is correct at the time of printing and WMS Ipoh International reserves the right to review her fees yearly 
without prior notification. 

 

WESLEY METHODIST SCHOOL IPOH (INTERNATIONAL) 

Address: 42 Jalan Silibin, 30100 Ipoh  Tel: 05-2545122 / 012-5005033  Email: info@iph.wms.edu.my 

 

mailto:info@iph.wms.edu.my


 

    
     
           学费表(2024/2025 – 非马来西亚籍) 

ONE-OFF PAYMENT 一次性收费: 
小学   

一至三年级 
小学  

四至六年级 
中学(初中)  

七至九年级 
中学(高中)   

十年级 
中学(高中)  

十一年级 

APPLICATION FEE 申请费 300.00 300.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 

REGISTRATION FEE 注册费 700.00 700.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 

SECURITY DEPOSIT 保证金 6,000.00 6,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 

TOTAL (RM) 总数 7,000.00 7,000.00 9,600.00 9,600.00 9,600.00 

 
ANNUAL PAYMENT 年收费:      

TUITION FEE 学费     12,480.00 14,280.00 17,820.00 20,190.00 20,190.00 

INSURANCE 保险费 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 

TOTAL (RM) 总数 12,510.00 14,310.00 17,850.00 20,220.00 20,220.00 
 

注意: 

1. 申请费恕不退还，也不可转让。申请费须于提交申请表格时一次性缴纳。 

2. 注册费恕不退还，也不可转让。注册费须于注册时一次性缴纳。 

3. 保证金： 

保证金会随着学生学年的增长而须添值（保证金数额为学费的一半）。保证金不可转让但可以退还。条件：学生必须在就读期间，提前一

个学期提呈书面通知（即 4 个月通知）给学校。学校必须签收此通知。无法作出准确通知的学生将无法索回保证金。 

4. 以上费用不包括: (1) 校服  (2)书-例如课本，作业等等    (3)郊游活动   (4)参赛费 (5)专业课外活动 (5)音乐材料  

5. SPM, Checkpoint, IGCSE 和所有剑桥考试将另行收费，费用皆由学生自行承担。 

6. 支付方法 

支票和银行转帐: 请在支票的背面写上学生姓名、班级和您的联系电话。银行转帐-汇款时，须注明学生姓名及班级。转帐后，必须将银

行交易的副本通过电子邮件转发至 info@iph.wms.edu.my 并通知学校办事处。 

账户名称  : WESLEY METHODIST SCHOOL IPOH INTERNATIONAL 

银行名称与账号 :  PUBLIC BANK(大众银行)  A/C NO. (账号) – 3201 67 6225  

7. 附表所提供的所有信息在印刷时是正确的。WMS Ipoh International 保留调整费用的权利，恕不另行通知。 

 

WESLEY METHODIST SCHOOL IPOH (INTERNATIONAL) 

Address: 42 Jalan Silibin, 30100 Ipoh  Tel: 05-2545122 / 012-5005033  Email: info@iph.wms.edu.my 

 


